

## Westchester County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022-42	0	Version:	1			
Туре:	RESOLUTION - Reappointment			S	tatus:	Passed	
File created:	7/27/202	22		In	control:	Board of Legislators	
On agenda:	10/3/202	22		Fi	inal action:	10/3/2022	
Enactment date:	10/3/202	22		E	nactment #:	RES-2022-165	
Title:	REAPPT - Westchester County Board of Health - Aspros						
Sponsors:	Catherin	ie Borg	ia				
Indexes:							
mackes.							
Code sections: Attachments:						s - DRAFT, 2. REAPPT - We If, 3. RES-2022-165 Certified	
Code sections:	of Health					If, 3. RES-2022-165 Certified	
Code sections: Attachments:	of Health Ver. Ac	n - Asp tion By		ED BY CO	DMMITTEE.pc Acti	If, 3. RES-2022-165 Certified	Сору
Code sections: Attachments: Date	of Health Ver. Act 1 Bo	n - Asp tion By	ros-SIGNI Legislator	ED BY CO	DMMITTEE.pc Acti ado	If, 3. RES-2022-165 Certified on	Result

## **REAPPT - Westchester County Board of Health - Aspros**

A RESOLUTION reappointing Douglas Aspros to the Westchester County Board of Health for a term to commence on January 1, 2021 and to expire on December 31, 2024.

SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS